
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028210-2021 

Contract

The Supply of Ladders and Step-Ladders

WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION PLC

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028210
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874c  
Published 11 November 2021, 10:09am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION PLC

AVONBANK, FEEDER ROAD

BRISTOL

BS20TB

Contact

BETHANY SCOTT-MERRILLS

Email

bscottmerrills@westernpower.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1332827654

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028210-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028210-2021
mailto:bscottmerrills@westernpower.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.westernpower.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply of Ladders and Step-Ladders

Reference number

303489

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44423200 - Ladders

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Supply of Ladders and Step-Ladders

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

http://www.westernpower.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44423200 - Ladders

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supply of Ladders and Step-Ladders for works on the Electrical Network

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Fit / Weighting: 40%

Quality criterion - Name: Environment and Sustainability / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Service Level / Weighting: 25%

Price - Weighting: 25% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for a further 24 months (in 12 monthly intervals)

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of Stepladders

Lot No



Page 4 to 7

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44481000 - Platforms ladders

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supply of Step Ladders for work on the electrical network

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for a further 24 months (in 12 monthly intervals)

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000005

/Notice/000005-2021


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

303918

Lot No

1

Title

Supply of Ladders

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A Bratt & Son Ltd

Abbeyfield Road

Lenton

NG7 2SZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 6 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

303919

Lot No

2

Title

Supply of Stepladders

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TB Davies (Cardiff) Ltd

Lewis Road

Cardiff

CF24 5EB



Page 7 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This F06: Contract award notice - utilities has been published by Achilles Information
Limited on behalf of Western Power Distribution Limited

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-11T16:34:55+0000
	TCPDF




